1
REV RFLD.
Last Printed. 9/9/2020 8:55 AM
ATTENTION! READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE ASSEMBLY OR USE
12028 E. PHILADELPHIA ST.
WHITTIER, CA  CALIFORNIA  90601   U.S.A.
WARNING

firebox. and flue, among other things.
Fix:  Add fresh air.  Remove sources of impurities.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Parts can be ordered through the supplier from whom you purchased your RF-LD Multiburner and Log Set or from
Rasmussen Iron Works, Inc.  When ordering parts, please  specify;
              1.  Model number and Serial number of the Burner (available on the Rating Plate).
  2.  Model number of the objects set.
              3.  Type of Gas (natural or propane) and control type (VSP,MVM, VEI)
  4.  The name of part with part number (located on parts list, page 3, 4)  or specific object throughout manual.
NOTE—The installation of appliances in a manufactured home (U.S. only) or mobile home installation must
conform with the Standard CAN/CSA Z240 MH, Mobile Housing, in Canada, or with the Manufactured Home
Construction and Safety Standard, Title 24 CFR, Part 3280, in the United States, or when such a standard is not
applicable, ANSI/NCSBCS A225.1/NFPA 501A, Manufactured Home Installations Standard.
1. The Pilot flame should be steady and soft blue, surrounding
the THERMOCOUPLE TIP.
2. If pilot flame adjustment is necessary, use a narrow    long
stem flathead screwdriver to turn PILOT ADJUSTMENT
SCREW  above.
3. Turn clockwise for less flame, counterclockwise for  more.
4. If after pilot adjustment the burner begins to shutdown,
       re-adjust for a longer pilot flame.
B) Pilot Hood
Thermocouple
13
LIMITED WARRANTY:
RASMUSSEN IRON WORKS INC, 12028 E. Philadelphia Street, Whit-
tier California, U.S.A., warrants this Gas Log Set and accessories
against defects in materials and workmanship, and suitable for a
particular purpose, for a period of:
Home (Non-Commercial use):
(1) LOG CASTINGS - All logs are guaranteed against crumbling in
the original installation for the lifetime of the initial purchaser.
(2) BURNERS/GRATES  - 2 Years from date of purchase.
(3) SAFETY CONTROLS - Pilots and Safety Controls are covered by
warranty of the original manufacturer only.
Commercial Use:
All components - 1 year from date of purchase
THIS  WARRANTY IS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE ORIGINAL
PURCHASER.
WARRANTY ADJUSTMENT:
(1) RASMUSSEN agrees to repair or furnish a replacement for, but
not remove or install any product or component which proves
defective within the above warranty and appropriate time
        periods stated.
(2) BUYER notify RASMUSSEN of any defect within this warranty
        no later than thirty (30) days after a defect is discovered.
(3) No product will be accepted for return or replacement without
        written authorization of RASMUSSEN. Before returning
        merchandise, write to RASMUSSEN Giving us full details of the
        complaint and a copy of  the sales receipt or other evidence of
        the purchase date. Merchandise returned without proof of
        purchase date will be serviced out-of-warranty at our prevailing
        service and parts rates. If merchandise was damaged in transit,
        the file claim must be addressed as follows:
Shipping charges must be pre-paid by the buyer.
REPAIR OR REPLACMENT UNDER THIS  WARRANTY WILL BE